PUBLIC NOTICE

A quorum of the Town Board of Boulder Junction may be present at the Community Wide Protection

Plan(CWPP) Meeting to be held on Tuesday, July 24th, 2018 beginning at 8:00 a.m. at the Boulder Junction

Fire Department, 5424 Park St., Boulder Junction, WI. No official business of the board will be discussed and

no official action of the board will be taken.

Notice prepared by Kendra Moraczewski, Clerk/Treasurer on behalf of Town Chairman, Dennis Reuss

Notice posted at: Boulder Junction Community Center and Website: www.townofboulderjunction.org

Courtesy: Hogan's General Store